
2020 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-8   Conf: 4-2Home: 6-0Away: 3-4Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (156), Opp (163)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Crick (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-42), Crick (18-21), Young (10-12),
Hasle (5-5), Beaudet (2-2), Balderrama (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Crick, Sierra .369 24-24 65 14 24 5 1 1 14 34 .523 16 1 5 0 .488 2 0 6-6 5 0 0 1.000
11 Elbon, Addie .325 24-24 77 22 25 6 0 4 17 43 .558 10 5 8 1 .435 0 0 3-3 17 0 2 .895
17 Schuler, Jess .318 24-24 66 11 21 7 0 4 22 40 .606 9 3 5 0 .413 2 0 0-0 176 12 3 .984
15 Green, Megan .308 24-24 65 18 20 6 4 1 17 37 .569 9 1 10 0 .395 1 0 6-7 29 47 5 .938
10 Conrad, Cameron .276 18-18 58 13 16 4 0 1 10 23 .397 8 1 9 0 .362 2 0 3-4 20 3 0 1.000
18 Rosenquist, Jaeden .271 23-21 48 9 13 4 0 0 5 17 .354 7 0 9 0 .357 1 3 3-5 49 47 3 .970
12 Rodman, Cat .258 23-22 62 11 16 4 0 1 8 23 .371 2 1 6 0 .288 1 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
21 Crick, Alyssia .224 23-22 67 10 15 2 0 0 8 17 .254 10 4 15 0 .354 1 3 2-2 91 10 2 .981

23 Evans, Mayson
1.00

0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Hunt, Reilly .429 10-0 7 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 4 0 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Ailey, Hannah .314 16-9 35 3 11 2 0 1 6 16 .457 3 1 7 0 .385 0 2 0-0 8 11 2 .905
16 Ash, Coral .250 4-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 14 1 1 .938
1 Vaughan, Taylor .231 11-5 13 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818
6 Wolfe, Addy .206 16-16 34 6 7 2 0 0 5 9 .265 5 1 4 0 .325 0 0 0-0 20 21 3 .932
3 Low, Meghan .143 8-4 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 5 2 .857
22 Lutz, Devyn .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
13 McIntyre, Madeline .000 11-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 24-24 625 132 179 43 5 13 119 271 .434 87 18 86 2 .383 11 9 25-32 468 201 26 .963
Opponents .257 24-24 618 73 159 25 1 6 66 204 .330 54 11 104 3 .327 2 17 18-21 460 154 29 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Young, Gail 1.29 11-2 15 13 12 3-2 1 87.0 72 27 16 33 72 9 0 3 .222 2 6 0 0 10
20 Beaudet, Brittany 1.99 3-1 9 3 0 0-1 1 24.2 32 11 7 6 12 5 0 0 .294 4 0 0 0 3
8 Balderrama, Sydney 3.58 2-4 7 6 1 0-0 0 29.1 31 23 15 14 13 7 1 1 .258 2 3 0 1 4
19 Hasle, Hannah 5.60 0-1 6 2 0 0-1 0 15.0 24 12 12 1 7 4 0 2 .369 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 2.24 16-8 37 24 13 5 2 156.0 159 73 50 54 104 25 1 6 .257 8 11 0 2 17
Opponents 4.75 8-16 40 24 13 1 0 153.1 179 132 104 87 86 43 5 13 .286 19 18 0 11 9



2020 Northeastern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Young, Gail 28 7 21 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
10 Conrad, Cameron 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rodman, Cat 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Beaudet, Brittany 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Crick, Sierra 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lutz, Devyn 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schuler, Jess 191 176 12 3 .984 10 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crick, Alyssia 103 91 10 2 .981 0 18 3 .857 1 0
18 Rosenquist, Jaeden 99 49 47 3 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Green, Megan 81 29 47 5 .938 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ash, Coral 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wolfe, Addy 44 20 21 3 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Balderrama, Sydney 14 0 13 1 .929 1 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Ailey, Hannah 21 8 11 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Elbon, Addie 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Low, Meghan 14 7 5 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vaughan, Taylor 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McIntyre, Madeline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hasle, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Evans, Mayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hunt, Reilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 695 468 201 26 .963 27 18 3 .857 1 0
Opponents 643 460 154 29 .955 26 25 6 .794 5 1


